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COURT FILE NO. 2001-05482 

COURT COURT OF QUEEN’S BENCH OF ALBERTA 

JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY 

PROCEEDINGS IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS 
ARRANGEMENT ACT, RSC. 1985, c C-36, as amended 

 AND IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPROMISE OR 
ARRANGEMENT OF JMB CRUSHING SYSTEMS INC. AND 
2161889 ALBERTA LTD. 

APPLICANTS JMB CRUSHING SYSTEMS INC. and 2161889 ALBERTA 
LTD. 

DOCUMENT SERVICE LIST 

 

PARTY RELATIONSHIP 

GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP 
1600, 421 7th Avenue SW 
Calgary AB T2P 4K9 

Attention: Tom Cumming 
Phone: 403-298-1938 
Email: tom.cumming@gowlingwlg.com  

Attention: Caireen E. Hanert 
Phone: 403-298-1992 
Email: caireen.hanert@gowlingwlg.com 

Attention: Stephen Kroeger 
Phone: 403-298-1018 
Email: stephen.kroeger@gowlingwlg.com  

Counsel for Applicants, JMB 
Crushing Systems Inc. and 
2161889 Alberta Ltd. 

MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP 
Suite 4000, 421 – 7th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K9 

Attention: Sean Collins 
Phone: 403-260-3531 
Email: scollins@mccarthy.ca 

Attention: Pantelis Kyriakakis 
Phone: 403-260-3536 
Email: pkyriakakis@mccarthy.ca 

Counsel for the Monitor 

mailto:tom.cumming@gowlingwlg.com
mailto:caireen.hanert@gowlingwlg.com
mailto:stephen.kroeger@gowlingwlg.com
mailto:scollins@mccarthy.ca
mailto:pkyriakakis@mccarthy.ca
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PARTY RELATIONSHIP 

FTI CONSULTING CANADA INC. 
Suite 1610, 520 – 5th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 3R7 

Attention: Deryck Helkaa 
Phone: 403-454-6031 
Email: deryck.helkaa@fticonsulting.com 

Attention: Tom Powell 
Phone: 1-604-551-9881 
Email: tom.powell@fticonsulting.com 

Attention: Mike Clark 
Phone: 1-604-484-9537 
Email: Mike.Clark@fticonsulting.com 

Attention: Brandi Swift 
Phone: 403-454-6038 
E-mail: Brandi.Swift@fticonsulting.com  

Monitor 

MILLER THOMSON LLP 
Suite 5800, 40 King Street West 
Toronto, ON M5H 3S1 

Attention: Kyla Mahar 
Phone: 1-416-597-4303 
Email: kmahar@millerthomson.com  

Counsel for Fiera Private Debt 
Fund VI LP, by its General Partner 
Integrated Private Debt Fund GP 
Inc. and Fiera Private Debt Fund 
V LP by its General Partner 
Integrated Private Debt Fund GP 
Inc., acting in its capacity as 
collateral agent for and on behalf 
of and for the benefit of Fund VI 

DENTONS CANADA LLP 
2500 Stantec Tower 
10220 – 103 Avenue NW 
Edmonton, AB T5J 0K4 

Attention: Tom Gusa 
Phone: 1-780-423-7219 
Email: tom.gusa@dentons.com  

Attention: Amber Poburan 
Email: amber.poburan@dentons.com 

Attention: Derek Pontin 
Phone: 403-268-6301 
Email: derek.pontin@dentons.com  

Counsel for ATB Financial 

mailto:deryck.helkaa@fticonsulting.com
mailto:tom.powell@fticonsulting.com
mailto:Mike.Clark@fticonsulting.com
mailto:Brandi.Swift@fticonsulting.com
mailto:kmahar@millerthomson.com
mailto:tom.gusa@dentons.com
mailto:amber.poburan@dentons.com
mailto:derek.pontin@dentons.com
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PARTY RELATIONSHIP 

MLT AIKINS LLP 
2100 Livingston Place  
222 3rd Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 0B4 

Attention: Ryan Zahara 
Phone: 403-693-5420 
Email: rzahara@mltaikins.com  

Counsel for ATB Financial with 
respect to matters involving 
EllisDon Industrial 

FIELD LAW 
2500, 10175 – 101 St NW 
Edmonton, AB T5J 0H3 

Attention: Scott Matheson 
Phone: 780-643-8765 
Email: smatheson@fieldlaw.com  

Counsel to Kalinko Enterprises 
Ltd. 

MLT AIKINS LLP 
2200, 10235 – 101 Street  
Edmonton, AB T5J 3G1 

Attention: Dana Nowak 
Phone: 780-969-3506 
Email: dnowak@mltaikins.com  

Attention: Eva Forys 
Phone: 780-969-3500 
Email: eforys@mltaikins.com  

Counsel to Lakeland Petroleum 
Services Co-op Ltd. 

KUZYK & MOL LAWYERS 
Postal Drawer 929 
5038 – 50 Ave 
Vegreville, AB T9C 1S1 

Attention: Terence B. Arthur 
Phone: 780-632-4552 
Email: terence@kmlawyers.net  

Counsel to Quest Disposal & 
Recycling Inc. 

REYNOLDS MIRTH RICHARD & FARMERS LLP 
Suite 3200, 10180 – 101 Street NW 
Edmonton, AB T5J 3W8 

Attention: Jack Kent 
Phone: 780-497-3373 
Email: jkent@rmrf.com  

Counsel to the Municipal District 
of Bonnyville No. 87 

mailto:rzahara@mltaikins.com
mailto:smatheson@fieldlaw.com
mailto:dnowak@mltaikins.com
mailto:eforys@mltaikins.com
mailto:terence@kmlawyers.net
mailto:jkent@rmrf.com
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PARTY RELATIONSHIP 

FIELD LAW 
2500, 10175 – 101 St NW 
Edmonton, AB T5J 0H3 

Attention: Ryan Krushelnitzky 
Phone: 780-423-7650 
Email: rkrushelnitzky@fieldlaw.com  

Attention: Lindsey Miller 
Phone: 780-423-7649 
Email: lmiller@fieldlaw.com  

Counsel to EllisDon Industrial 

CHAITONS LLP 
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor 
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9 

Attention: Harvey G. Chaiton 
Phone: 416-218-1783 
Email: Harvey@chaitons.com  

Counsel to Bank of Montreal 

PARLEE MCLAWS LLP 
1700 Enbridge Centre 10175 101 Street NW Edmonton, 
AB T5J 0H3 

Attention: Jeremy Hockin, Q.C. 
Phone: 780-423-8532 
Email: jhockin@parlee.com  

Counsel to 848875 Alberta Ltd. 
carrying on business as Al's 
Contracting 

MILLER THOMPSON LLP 
10155 – 102 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5J 4G8 

Attention: Paul Ryzuk 
Phone: 780-429-9759 
Email: pryzuk@millerthomson.com  

Counsel to 1577248 Alberta Ltd., 
Azad Trucking Ltd. and Azan 
Transport Ltd. 

HARRISON PENSA LLP 
450 Talbot St. 
London, ON N6A 5J6 

Attention: K. Daniel Reason 
Phone: 519-661-6725 
Email: dreason@harrisonpensa.com  

Counsel to TD Equipment Finance 
Canada 

mailto:rkrushelnitzky@fieldlaw.com
mailto:lmiller@fieldlaw.com
mailto:Harvey@chaitons.com
mailto:jhockin@parlee.com
mailto:pryzuk@millerthomson.com
mailto:dreason@harrisonpensa.com
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PARTY RELATIONSHIP 

DLA PIPER (CANADA) LLP 
Suite 2700, 10220 – 103 Ave NW 
Edmonton, AB T5J 0K4 

Attention: Jerritt R. Pawlyk 
Phone: 780-429-6835 
Email: jerritt.pawlyk@dlapiper.com  

Counsel to RBee Aggregate 
Consulting Ltd. 

HILLENBRAND KOZICKI LLP 
201, 2520 Ellwood Drive SW  
Edmonton, AB T6X 0A9 

Attention: Travis D. McKay 
Phone: 780-809-8607 
Email: tmckay@hklaw.ca  

Counsel to Budget Landscaping 
and Contracting Ltd. 

MCLENNAN ROSS LLP 
600 McLennan Ross Building 
12220 Stony Plain Road  
Edmonton, AB T5N 3Y4 

Attention: Charles P. Russell, Q.C. 
Phone: 780-482-9115 
Email: crussell@mross.com  

Counsel to Canadian Western 
Bank 

BROWNLEE LLP 
2200 Commerce Place  
10155 – 102 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5J 4G8 

Attention: Gregory G. Plester 
Phone: 780-497-4846 
Email: gplester@brownleelaw.com  

Counsel to Smoky Lake County 

HAJDUK GIBBS LLP 
#202 Platinum Place  
10120 – 118 Street NW  
Edmonton, AB T5K 1Y4 

Attention: Richard D. Hajduk 
Phone: 780-428-4258 
Email: r.hajduk@hajdukandgibbs.com  

Attention: Rodger C. Gibbs 
Email: r.gibbs@hajdukandgibbs.com  

Attention: Misty McTaggart 
Email: m.mctaggart@hajdukandgibbs.com  

Counsel to 945411 Alberta Ltd. 
and Jerry Shankowski 

mailto:jerritt.pawlyk@dlapiper.com
mailto:tmckay@hklaw.ca
mailto:crussell@mross.com
mailto:gplester@brownleelaw.com
mailto:r.hajduk@hajdukandgibbs.com
mailto:r.gibbs@hajdukandgibbs.com
mailto:m.mctaggart@hajdukandgibbs.com
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PARTY RELATIONSHIP 

MCCUAIG DESROCHERS LLP 
2401 TD Tower 
10088 – 102 Avenue  
Edmonton, AB T5J 2Z1 

Attention: Michael J. Simons 
Email: msimons@mccuaig.com  

Counsel to Straightvac Services 
Ltd. 

BRYAN & COMPANY LLP 
2900 Manulife Place 
10180 101 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5J 3V5 

Attention: Carter D. Greschner 
Email: cdgreschner@bryanco.com  

Counsel to 1386194 Alberta Ltd. 
(o/a Glacier JV) 

BROWNLEE LLP 
2200 Commerce Place 
10155 – 102 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5J 4G8 

Attention: Paul V. Stocco 
Email: pstocco@brownleelaw.com  

Counsel to Carmacks Enterprises 
Ltd. 

SWAINSON MIKI PESKETT LLP 
2800 10104 – 103 Avenue NW 
Edmonton, AB T5J 0H8 

Attention: Dan Peskett 
Email: dpeskett@smpllp.ca  

Attention: Elizabeth Harding 
Email: eharding@smpllp.ca  

Counsel to E Construction Ltd. 

BENNETT JONES LLP 
4500 Bankers Hall East  
855 2nd Street SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 4K7 

Attention: Darrell R. Peterson 
Email: petersond@bennettjones.com  

Counsel to JBuck and Sons Inc. 
and Jeff Buck 

SMITH THOMPSON LAW LLP 
Suite 301, 10430 61 Ave NW  
Edmonton, AB T6H 2J3 

Attention: Mark Alexander Smith 
Email: msmith@stlawoffice.ca  

Counsel to J.R. Paine & 
Associates Ltd. 

mailto:msimons@mccuaig.com
mailto:cdgreschner@bryanco.com
mailto:pstocco@brownleelaw.com
mailto:dpeskett@smpllp.ca
mailto:eharding@smpllp.ca
mailto:petersond@bennettjones.com
mailto:msmith@stlawoffice.ca
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PARTY RELATIONSHIP 

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
855 – 2nd Street SW, Suite 3500  
Bankers Hall East Tower  
Calgary, AB T2P 4J8 

Attention: James Reid 
Email: james.reid@blakes.com  

Counsel to Caterpillar Financial 
Services Limited 

FIELD LAW 
400 – 444 7 Ave SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 0X8 

Attention: Anthony Burden 
Email: aburden@fieldlaw.com  

Counsel to Northgate General 
Insurance 

DLA PIPER (CANADA) LLP 
Suite 2700, 10220 – 103 Ave NW 
Edmonton, AB T5J 0K4 

Attention: Jerritt R. Pawlyk 
Phone: 780-429-6835 
Email: jerritt.pawlyk@dlapiper.com  

Counsel to Matt Silver Trucking 

GOVERNMENT OF ALBERTA 
ALBERTA ENVIRONMENT AND PARKS 
Suite 1710, 639 5 Ave SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 0M9 

Attention: Melissa Burkett 
Email: Melissa.Burkett@gov.ab.ca  

Attention: Natasha Sutherland 
Email: Natasha.Sutherland@gov.ab.ca  

Counsel to Alberta Environment 
and Parks 

REYNOLDS MIRTH RICHARDS & FARMER LLP 
3200 Manulife Place 
10180 – 101 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5J 3W8 

Attention: Wesley M. Pedruski, Q.C. 
Email: wpedruski@rmrf.com  

Counsel to Strongco GP Inc. 

mailto:james.reid@blakes.com
mailto:aburden@fieldlaw.com
mailto:jerritt.pawlyk@dlapiper.com
mailto:Melissa.Burkett@gov.ab.ca
mailto:Natasha.Sutherland@gov.ab.ca
mailto:wpedruski@rmrf.com
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PARTY RELATIONSHIP 

BROWNLEE LLP 
2200 Commerce Place  
10155 – 102 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5J 4G8 

Attention: Elizabeth J. Robert 
Email: erobert@brownleelaw.com  

Attention: Paul V. Stocco 
Email: pstocco@brownleelaw.com  

Counsel to Alberta Municipal 
Affairs Special Areas Board 

BLG 
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
22 Adelaide St. W 
Toronto, ON M5H 4E3 

Attention: Andrew Punzo 
Email: APunzo@blg.com  

Attention: Bevan Brooksbank 
Email: BBrooksbank@blg.com  

Counsel to Northbridge General 
Insurance Corporation 

BISHOP & MCKENZIE LLP 
#2200, 555 – 4th Ave SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 3E7 

Attention: Anthony L. Dekens 
Email: ADekens@bmllp.ca  

Counsel to VFS Canada Inc. 

FOUNTAIN TIRE (BONNYVILLE) LTD. 
6012 – 50 Avenue 
Bonnyville, AB T9N 2N4 

Email: absecparties@avssystems.ca  

 

STAHL PETERBILT INC. 
18020 118 Avenue 
Edmonton, AB T5S 2G2 

Email: mkuehne@stahlpeterbilt.com  

 

EDMONTON KENWORTH LTD. 
17335 118 Avenue 
Edmonton, AB T5S 2P5 

Email: jdanyluk@edmkw.com  

 

mailto:erobert@brownleelaw.com
mailto:pstocco@brownleelaw.com
mailto:APunzo@blg.com
mailto:BBrooksbank@blg.com
mailto:ADekens@bmllp.ca
mailto:absecparties@avssystems.ca
mailto:mkuehne@stahlpeterbilt.com
mailto:jdanyluk@edmkw.com
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PARTY RELATIONSHIP 

CANADIAN AGGREGATE RESOURCE 
CORPORATION 
1400 – 16 Street, Suite 320 
Denver, CO 80209 

Attention: Byron Levkulich 
Email: Byron.levkulich@rlholdings.com  

Attention: Josh Inglett 
Email: josh.inglett@RLHoldings.com  

 

MANTLE MATERIALS GROUP, LTD. 

Attention: Byron Levkulich 
Email: Byron.levkulich@rlholdings.com  

Attention: Josh Inglett 
Email: josh.inglett@RLHoldings.com 

 

JMB CRUSHING SYSTEMS INC. AND 2161889 
ALBERTA LTD. 

Attention: Blake Elyea – Chief Restructuring Advisor 
Email: blakeelyea@jmbcrush.com  

 

CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED 
3457 Superior CT Unit 2 
Oakville, ON L6L 0C4 

Email: Tasha.Cherniwchan@cat.com  
Email: Sherry.Pottie@cat.com  

 

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA 
10 York Mills Road 
Toronto, ON M2P 0A2 

 

FORD CREDIT CANADA LEASING 
PO Box 2400 
Edmonton, AB T5J 5C7 

 

BANK OF MONTREAL - TRANSPORTATION 
FINANCE 
5750 Explorer Drive, Suite 200 
Mississauga, ON L4W 5K9 

Attention: Cameron Ferris  
Email: cameron.ferris@bmo.com  

 

mailto:Byron.levkulich@rlholdings.com
mailto:josh.inglett@RLHoldings.com
mailto:Byron.levkulich@rlholdings.com
mailto:josh.inglett@RLHoldings.com
mailto:blakeelyea@jmbcrush.com
mailto:Tasha.Cherniwchan@cat.com
mailto:Sherry.Pottie@cat.com
mailto:cameron.ferris@bmo.com
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PARTY RELATIONSHIP 

KOMATSU INTERNATIONAL (CANADA) INC. 
3755 Boul Matte, Suite E 
Brossard, QC J4Y 2P4 

Email: riacovozzi@komatsuna.com  

 

WELLS FARGO EQUIPMENT FINANCE 
1290 Central Parkway W, 11th Floor  
Mississauga, ON L5C 4R3 

Email: Brett.R.Ledingham@wellsfargo.com  

 

VFS CANADA INC. 
238 Wellington St. E., 3rd Floor 
Aurora, ON L45 1J5 

Email: en.ming.huang@vfsco.com  

 

STRONGCO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 
1640 Enterprise Road 
Mississauga, ON L4W 4L4 

Email: LFairbrother@strongco.com  

 

SMS EQUIPMENT INC. 
11285-274 Street 
Acheson, AB T7X 6P9 

Email: gkenny@smsequip.com  

 

ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT CANADA INC. 
5821 6 Street SE 
Calgary, AB T2H 1M4 

Email: Benjamin.L.Cook@efleets.com  

 

MATT SILVER TRUCKING 

Attention: Matthew Silver 
Email: mattsilvertrucking@gmail.com  

 

COUNTY OF ST. PAUL NO. 19 
5015 49 Avenue 
St. Paul, AB T0A 3A4 

Email: skitz@county.stpaul.ab.ca  

 

mailto:riacovozzi@komatsuna.com
mailto:Brett.R.Ledingham@wellsfargo.com
mailto:en.ming.huang@vfsco.com
mailto:LFairbrother@strongco.com
mailto:gkenny@smsequip.com
mailto:Benjamin.L.Cook@efleets.com
mailto:mattsilvertrucking@gmail.com
mailto:skitz@county.stpaul.ab.ca
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PARTY RELATIONSHIP 

WORKERS’ COMPENSATION BOARD – ALBERTA 
9912 107 Street NW 
Edmonton, AB T5K 1G5 

Attention: Manoj Gupta 
Email: manoj.gupta@wcb.ab.ca  

 

489786 ALBERTA LTD. 
Box 6095 
Bonnyville, AB T9N 2G7 

Attention: Victor Ringuette 
Email: vringuette@breckels.com  

Landlord of JMB Bonnyille Yard 

COMPLYWORKS 
Suite 600, 4838 Richard Rd SW 
Calgary, AB T3E 6L1 

Email: finance@complyworks.com  

 

ISN SOFTWARE CANADA 
c/o lockbox 310390 
P.O. Box 578, Stn M 
Calgary, AB T2P 2J2 

Email: customerservice@isn.com  

 

AXOM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
15 Innovation Blvd 
Saskatoon, SK S7N 2X8 

Email: axon@axonsoft.com  

 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
2800, 421 - 7 Avenue SW  
Calgary, AB T2P4K9 

Email: roaduse@paramountres.com  

 

302016 ALBERTA LTD. 
15208 - 65 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5A 2E3 

Email: egshort@shaw.ca  

 

mailto:manoj.gupta@wcb.ab.ca
mailto:vringuette@breckels.com
mailto:finance@complyworks.com
mailto:customerservice@isn.com
mailto:axon@axonsoft.com
mailto:roaduse@paramountres.com
mailto:egshort@shaw.ca
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PARTY RELATIONSHIP 

DAPHNE AND DARREN ANDRYCHUK 
53472 Range Road 231 
Sherwood Park, AB T8A4V4 

Email: dkainc@telus.net  

 

DOUG MEGLEY 
RR 2 
Andrew, AB T0B 0C0 

Email: dmegley@digitalweb.net  

 

RONALD & RITA KUCY AND RON & VONDA HOYE 
716 Beach Ave 
Cold Lake, AB T9M 1G5 

Email: ronritak@telus.net  

 

COLLEEN PENNER / ESTATE OF ED O'KANE 
PO Box 1704 
Claresholm, AB T0L 0T0 

Email: walkingh@telus.net  

 

ALLAN K. MACDONALD 
PO Box 998 
Elk Point, AB T0A 1A0 

 

AARBO RANCHING LTD. 
Box 690 
Elk Point, Alberta T0Z 1A0 

Attention: Havey Aarbo 
Email: elkpointsand.gravel@gmail.com  

 

B&R ECKEL'S TRANSPORT LTD. 
P.O. Box 6249 
Bonnyville, AB 

Attention: David Sharun 
Email: davidcredit@breckels.com  

 

  

mailto:dkainc@telus.net
mailto:dmegley@digitalweb.net
mailto:ronritak@telus.net
mailto:walkingh@telus.net
mailto:elkpointsand.gravel@gmail.com
mailto:davidcredit@breckels.com


- 13 - 
 

207091/532338 
MT MTDOCS 41525304v1 

SERVICE LIST EMAIL ADDRESS 

Tom.Cumming@gowlingwlg.com; Caireen.Hanert@gowlingwlg.com; 
Stephen.Kroeger@gowlingwlg.com; scollins@MCCARTHY.CA; pkyriakakis@mccarthy.ca; 
deryck.helkaa@fticonsulting.com; tom.powell@fticonsulting.com; mike.clark@fticonsulting.com; 
Brandi.Swift@fticonsulting.com; kmahar@millerthomson.com; tom.gusa@dentons.com; 
amber.poburan@dentons.com; derek.pontin@dentons.com; rzahara@mltaikins.com; 
smatheson@fieldlaw.com; dnowak@mltaikins.com; eforys@mltaikins.com; 
terence@kmlawyers.net; jkent@rmrf.com; rkrushelnitzky@fieldlaw.com; lmiller@fieldlaw.com; 
Harvey@chaitons.com; jhockin@parlee.com; pryzuk@millerthomson.com; 
dreason@harrisonpensa.com; jerritt.pawlyk@dlapiper.com; tmckay@hklaw.ca; 
crussell@mross.com; gplester@brownleelaw.com; r.hajduk@hajdukandgibbs.com; 
r.gibbs@hajdukandgibbs.com; m.mctaggart@hajdukandgibbs.com;msimons@mccuaig.com; 
cdgreschner@bryanco.com; pstocco@brownleelaw.com; dpeskett@smpllp.ca; 
eharding@smpllp.ca; petersond@bennettjones.com; msmith@stlawoffice.ca; 
james.reid@blakes.com; aburden@fieldlaw.com; jerritt.pawlyk@dlapiper.com; 
Melissa.Burkett@gov.ab.ca; Natasha.Sutherland@gov.ab.ca; wpedruski@rmrf.com; 
erobert@brownleelaw.com; pstocco@brownleelaw.com; APunzo@blg.com; 
BBrooksbank@blg.com; ADekens@bmllp.ca; absecparties@avssystems.ca; 
mkuehne@stahlpeterbilt.com; jdanyluk@edmkw.com; Byron.levkulich@rlholdings.com; 
josh.inglett@RLHoldings.com; blakeelyea@jmbcrush.com; Tasha.Cherniwchan@cat.com; 
Sherry.Pottie@cat.com; cameron.ferris@bmo.com; riacovozzi@komatsuna.com; 
Brett.R.Ledingham@wellsfargo.com; en.ming.huang@vfsco.com; LFairbrother@strongco.com; 
gkenny@smsequip.com; Benjamin.L.Cook@efleets.com; mattsilvertrucking@gmail.com; 
skitz@county.stpaul.ab.ca; manoj.gupta@wcb.ab.ca; vringuette@breckels.com; 
finance@complyworks.com; customerservice@isn.com; axon@axonsoft.com; 
roaduse@paramountres.com; egshort@shaw.ca; dkainc@telus.net; dmegley@digitalweb.net; 
ronritak@telus.net; walkingh@telus.net; elkpointsand.gravel@gmail.com; 
davidcredit@breckels.com 
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